CHARACTERISTICS:
 – Construction materials:
  Carbon steel
  Stainless steel
  (other materials available as option)
 – Design according to:
  ASME Sect. VIII Div. 1
  EN 13445

       - PRESSURE SAFETY VALVE
Dimensions:
Ordering information:
Water fl ow-rate (m3/h) - Clean Delta-P < 0.25 bar. Filtration rating 10 μm.
For larger size contact ASCO Filtri.
Nozzle type
F - Flange UNI
A - Flange ANSI
S - Butt weld
T - GAS-M
M - GAS-F
...
Internal codeIn/out position
Z - Side / side
L - Side / bottom
Cartridges length
2 - 20”
4 - 40”
6 - 60”
Arrangement
H - Horizontal
V - Vertical
In/out
03 - 3”
04 - 4”
06 - 6”
...
Material
C - Carbon steel
W - 304 SS
S   - 316 SS
D  - Duplex SS
...
Top cover
T - Bolts
G - Swing bolts
M - Rathmann
Y - Quick opening
Basket q.ty
1 - 1
3 - 3
...
UF XXXXLC 6 -T H A401
Series UF
FILTER HOUSINGS
HIGH FLOW CARTRIDGES
CUSTOM MADE
Model
Dimensions [mm] Flow-rate Cartridges
ØA B C D E In/out m3/h Q.tà x H m2
UFTH014 219.1 260 700 262 1450 4” 60 1 x 40” 5.94
UFTH016 323.8 350 700 322 2050 6” 90 1 x 60” 8.91
UFTH034 406.4 400 750 361 1600 8” 180 3 x 40” 17.82
UFTH036 406.4 400 750 361 2100 8” 270 3 x 60” 26.73
UFTH044 457.2 425 800 349 1650 8” 240 4 x 40” 23.76
UFTH046 457.2 425 800 349 2150 8” 300 4 x 60” 35.64
UFTH054 508.0 450 800 354 1670 8” 300 5 x 40” 29.70
UFTH056 508.0 450 800 354 2200 10” 450 5 x 60” 44.55
UFTH064 558.8 500 800 399 1670 10” 360 6 x 40” 35.64
UFTH066 558.8 500 800 399 2170 10” 470 6 x 60” 53.46
UFTH074 609.6 525 800 402 1760 10” 420 7 x 40” 41.58
UFTH076 609.6 525 800 427 2325 12” 630 7 x 60” 62.37
UFTH084 660.4 550 850 364 1770 12” 480 8 x 40” 47.52
UFTH086 660.4 550 850 364 2270 12” 680 8 x 60” 71.28
UFTH104 711.2 600 870 400 1800 12” 600 10 x 40” 59.40
UFTH106 711.2 600 870 400 2300 14” 800 10 x 60” 89.10
UFTH124 762.0 625 900 405 1830 14” 720 12 x 40” 71.28
UFTH126 762.0 625 900 405 2330 14” 840 12 x 60” 106.92
UFTH144 812.8 650 950 413 1850 14” 840 14 x 40” 83.16
UFTH146 812.8 650 950 413 2350 16” 1100 14 x 60” 124.74
ASCO Filtri S.r.l.
Via G. Brodolini, 1
20089 Rozzano (MI) - Italia